

Cellectar Biosciences to Present at the 19th Annual Rodman and Renshaw Global Investment Conference

MADISON, Wis., Sept. 06, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Cellectar Biosciences, Inc. (Nasdaq:CLRB), an oncology-focused biotechnology company (the "company"), today announced that it will present and meet with investors at the 19th Annual Rodman and Renshaw Global Investment Conference on Tuesday, September 12th at 5:05 PM ET in the Louis room of the Lotte New York Palace Hotel, New York City. The conference will be held September 10th through 12th.

The live presentation will be webcast at http://wsw.com/webcast/rrshq27/clrb, and archived on the company's website following the conference.

About Cellectar Biosciences, Inc.

Cellectar Biosciences (Nasdaq:CLRB) is developing phospholipid drug conjugates (PDCs) designed to provide cancer targeted delivery of diverse oncologic payloads to a broad range of cancers and cancer stem cells. Cellectar's PDC platform is based on the company's proprietary phospholipid ether analogs. These novel small-molecules have demonstrated highly selective uptake and retention in a broad range of cancers, even sites of metastases. The company's lead therapeutic PDC, CLR 131, utilizes iodine-131, a cytotoxic radioisotope, as its payload. CLR 131 has been designated as an orphan drug by the US FDA and is currently being evaluated in a Phase 1 clinical study in patients with relapsed or refractory multiple myeloma and a Phase 2 clinical study to assess efficacy in a range of B-cell malignancies. The company is also developing proprietary PDCs for targeted delivery of chemotherapeutics and has several preclinical stage product candidates, and plans to expand its PDC chemotherapeutic pipeline through both in-house and collaborative R&D efforts. For more information please visit www.cellectar.com.

Contact:
Jules Abraham
JQA Partners, Inc.
917-885-7378
jabraham@jqapartners.com



Source: Cellectar Biosciences, Inc.